GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3777
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.12.2016

BUREAU OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY
3777. SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) whether Bureau of Energy Efficiency has issued any guidelines for testing efficiency of domestically manufactured electrical products; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,
COAL, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES

( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL )

(a) & (b): No guidelines have been issued by the Bureau of Energy Efficiency (BEE) for testing efficiency of domestically manufactured electrical products. However, the products covered under the BEF’s Standards & Labelling (S&L) programme use relevant testing standards of electrical products for energy efficiency testing, defined by Bureau of Indian Standards (BlIS)/International Organization for Standardization (1SO)/International Electro technical Commission (IEC). In order to authenticate the testing procedure, all manufacturers registered under the S&L programme are asked to submit all relevant tests reports carried out in the laboratories accredited by National Accreditation Board for Testing
& Calibration Laboratories (NABL) or International Laboratory Accreditation Cooperation (ILAC) or Asia Pacific Laboratory Accreditation

Cooperation (APLAC).
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